

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2008
CRLMP.NO(s). 8721

(From the judgement and order dated 25/02/2008 in CRLA No. 344/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

GAJENDRA KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP)

Date: 16/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravi Shanker Prasad, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Taruna A. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Issue notice directing the Union of India and CBI to
show cause as to why keeping in view the peculiar facts and
circumstances of the case, the entire investigation shall not be
entrusted to CBI.

(Meenakshi)

Sr.P.A.

(PUSHAP LATA

BHARDWAJ)

Court Master