

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P.NO. 11403/2008 in Special Leave Petition(Crl.) No.4321/2008

GAJENDRA KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For stay)

Date: 18/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

CRL.M.P. No.11403/2008 for stay is dismissed.

(A.S. BISHT)
MASTER

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ) COURT