

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4321/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 25/02/2008 in CRLA No. 344/2007 of the HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

GAJENDRA KUMAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 13/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ardhendumauli K.Prasad,Adv.
Mrs. Taruna A.Prasad,Adv.
Mr. Ishit Saharia,Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Sharan, ASG
Mr. P. Narasimhan,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice to respondent No.2.
Service must be effected within four weeks.
Dasti service is also permitted.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ]
COURT MASTER