

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4321/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 25/02/2008 in CRLA No. 344/2007 of the HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

GAJENDRA KUMAR
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 02/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ardhendumauli K. Prasad,Adv.
Mrs. Taruna A. Prasad,Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Vimla Sinha,Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

When the matter was called out, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the State produced some documents to show that the Investigation is complete and the charge-sheet has been filed against the petitioner herein. In that view of the matter, we are of the opinion that nothing survives in this petition. Accordingly, the special leave petition is dismissed.

(A.S. BISHT)
MASTER

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ) COURT